



Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319, 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

ATT: Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Walli,

EB – 2010 - 0143 2010 Incentive Rate Mechanism Wasaga Distribution Inc.

In accordance with instructions released by the Board on March 17, 2011 Wasaga Distribution Inc. has reviewed the draft Tariff of Rates and Changes set out in Appendix A of Wasaga Distribution Inc. decision.

Wasaga Distribution Inc. has found this draft rate order to be complete and accurate. As per the requirement these rates will become effective May 01, 2011 and supersede all previous rate orders.

This response is respectfully submitted for the Board's consideration.

Thank you,

Original signed by

Joanne Tackaberry, CGA Manager, Administrative & Financial Services Wasaga Distribution Inc. P.O. Box 20 Wasaga Beach, ON L9Z 1A2

Phone: 705-429-2517 Fax: 705-429-2590

j.tackaberry@wasagadist.ca